© Danfoss | 2022.06 AI173986474695en-010602 | 1
Actuators for modulating control
AME 85, AME 86
Data sheet
Actuator
Type Power supply Speed Code No.
AME 85 24 V~ 8 s/mm 082G1452
AME 86 24 V~ 3 s/mm 082G1462
Accessories
Type Code No.
Stem heater 065Z7021
AM-PBU 25 - Power backup unit 082H7090
Type AME 85 AME 86
Power supply V 24 AC +10 to –15%
Power consumption VA 12.5 25
Frequency Hz 50 / 60
Control input Y
V 0  to 10 (2 to 10) Ri = 50 Ω,
mA 0  to 20 (4 to 20) Ri = 500 Ω
Output signal X V 0 to 10 (2 to 10)
EMC IEC 801/2 - 5
Closing force N 5000
Max. stroke mm 40
Speed s/mm 8 3
Max. medium temperature
°C
200
Ambient temperature 0 to 55
Storage and transport temperature –40 to +70
Protection Class III (24 V)
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg 9.8 10.0
- marking in accordance with the standards
Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC and 93/68/EEC, EN 60730/2/14
EMC Directive 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC, 93/68/EEC, EN 50081-1 and
EN 50082-1
Description The actuators AME 85 and AME 86 are used with
VFM 2 (DN 150-250), VFS 2 (DN 65-100),
VF2/3 (DN 125, 150) and AFQM (DN150-250) valves.
Features:
• “Self stroking” function
• Load related “Switch off“ function that
prevents overloading
• Manual operation
• Diagnostic LED
Main data:
• Nominal voltage:
- 24 VAC  , 50 Hz/60 Hz
• Control input signal:
- 0(4)-20 mA
- 0(2)-10 V
• Force: 5000 N
• Stroke: 40 mm
• Speed: 8 s/mm (AME 85), 3 s/mm (AME 86)
• Max. medium temperature: 200 °C
• Manual operation
Ordering
Technical data
2 | AI173986474695en-010602 © Danfoss | 2022.06
Data sheet Actuators for modulating control AME 85, AME 86
Mechanical